Anganwadi Services Scheme — Supplementary Nutrition Programme (Centre Share&State 
Share) under Demand No.8 under Major Head '2235'. 
Sir/Madam, 

Finance (Budget) Department vide letter no.F.2/1/16/2024-25/Fin(B)/55-68 dated 
16.12.2024 has issued Revised Estimates of Rs. 36,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Crores 
Only) under Major Head 

2235 02 102 16 97 49 — Supplementary Nutrition 
Programme(State Share), Rs. 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Only) under the 
Major Head 

2235 02 789 93 98 49 — Supplementary Nutrition Programme (SCSP) (State 
Share) during the Financial Year 2024-25. 

Further the Finance (Budget) Department vide letter no.F.2/4/24/2024-
25/Fin(B)/84-90 dated 19.12.2024has given Authorization of funds to Department of